
BOY SCOUT TROOP 849
2024 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

(Dec 4, 2024)

Date Day Start Activity Leader

Jan 2 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Jan 3 Wed 7:00 pm [Strizzi/Franz/Gonzales]Eagle Court of Honor
Jan 9 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Jan " " " First payment due for Summer Camp
Jan 13 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]Personal Fitness Merit Badge
Jan 16 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Jan 17 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
Jan 18 Thu 7:30 pm [Furth]Troop Committee Meeting − Zoom
Jan 19 Fri 6:00 pm Rocket Hike Build Night
Jan 20 Sat 6:00 am [Wollwage]Day Hike* − Bridge to Nowhere
Jan " " 8:00 am [Tate Dabney]Tate Dabney Eagle Project − Adams Middle School
Jan 21 Sun 11:00 am [Tate Dabney]Tate Dabney Eagle Project − Adams Middle School
Jan 23 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Jan 27 Sat 9:00 am [Tate Dabney]Tate Dabney Eagle Project − Adams Middle School
Jan 28 Sun 11:00 am [Tate Dabney]Tate Dabney Eagle Project − Adams Middle School
Jan 30 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting

Feb 1 Thu 7:00 am [Wollwage]Eagle Project − Process and Procedure
Feb 3−4 Sat−Sun7:00 am [Wollwage/Mitchell]Rocket Hike − Saddleback Butte
Feb 6 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Feb " " " Outdoor Awareness Training
Feb 9 Fri 4:00 pm [Mitchell]10 Mile Bike Ride
Feb 10 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]Family Life Merit Badge
Feb 13 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Feb 20 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Feb " " " History Night
Feb 21 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
Feb 23−25Fri−Sun TBD [???]Snow Weekend or Snow Day − Location TBD
Feb " " 8:00 pm [GLAAC HAT]Adult Leader Backpack Training
Feb 27 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Feb " " " Second payment due for Summer Camp
Feb 29 Thu 7:30 pm [Furth]Troop Committee Meeting − Zoom

Mar 2 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]Entrepreneurship Merit Badge
Mar 5 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Mar " " " SPL Elections
Mar 9 Sat 7:30 am [Mitchell]Bike Trip  − San Gabriel River Trail
Mar 12 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Mar 19 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Mar 20 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
Mar 23−24Sat−Sun8:00 am [GLAAC HAT]Wilderness and Remote First Aid
Mar 23 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]Safety & Emergency Prep Merit Badge Day
Mar 26 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Mar 28 Thu 7:30 pm [Furth]Troop Committee Meeting − Zoom

Apr 2 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Apr 6 Sat 9:00 am [Thorpe]Backpacking Equipment Orientation
Apr 9 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Apr 13 Sat 8:00 am [GLAAC HAT]CA Trail Days
Apr " " 9:00 am [Wollwage]Merit Badge Day
Apr 16 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Apr 17 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
Apr 19−21Fri−Sun5:00 pm [Wollwage]Pacifica District Camporee − Firestone
Apr 23 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Apr 25 Thu 7:30 pm [Furth]Troop Committee Meeting − Zoom
Apr 27−28Sat−Sun TBD [???]Easy Training Hike*  − Location TBD
Apr " " TBD [???]Long−term Training Hike**  − Location TBD
Apr 30 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting

May 7 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
May 9 Thu 7:00 pm Parent/Scout Summer Camp Info Night
May " " " Final payment due for Summer Camp
May 10−12Fri−Sun TBD [Schnuckel]Rock Climbing − Joshua Tree
May 11 Sat TBD [Wollwage]Mother’s Day Breakfast − Location TBD
May 14 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
May 15 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
May 19 Sun 7:00 am [Wollwage]Tour de Pier Colorguard − Manhattan Beach
May 21 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
May 23 Thu 7:30 pm [Furth]Troop Committee Meeting − Zoom
May 24−26Fri−Sun TBD [???]Long−term Training Hike**  − Location TBD
May 28 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting

Jun 1 Sat 8:00 am [GLAAC HAT]National Trail Days
Jun " " 9:00 am [Reed Mitchell]Reed Mitchell Eagle Project − William Green Elementary School



Date Day Start Activity Leader

Jun 1 Sat TBD [Wollwage]Lifesaving Merit Badge
Jun " " TBD [Wollwage]Swimming Merit Badge
Jun 2 Sun 9:00 am [Reed Mitchell]Reed Mitchell Eagle Project − William Green Elementary School
Jun 4 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Jun 8 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]Fingerprinting Merit Badge Day
Jun 11 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Jun 15−16Sat−Sun TBD [Mitchell]Whitewater Rafting − Kern River
Jun 18 Tue 7:00 pm Summer Camp Prep Night
Jun 19 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
Jun 21−23Fri−Sun TBD [???]Long−term Training Hike**  − Location TBD
Jun 22 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]First Aid Merit Badge Day
Jun 25 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Jun " " " OA Elections
Jun 27 Thu 7:30 pm [Furth]Troop Committee Meeting − Zoom
Jun 28 Fri 6:00 pm [Ryan Skolarus/Aanav Patel/Kyle Fukumoto]Eagle Court of Honor − Joslyn Center
Jun 29 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]Art Merit Badge Day

Jul 1 Mon 7:00 pm Spring Court of Honor − Joslyn Center
Jul 2 Tue 7:00 pm Summer Camp Prep Meeting − Attendees only
Jul " " " Uniform Inspection
Jul 6−15Sat−Mon TBD [???]Long−term Hike − Rae Lakes Loop
Jul 7−13Sun−Sat TBD [???]Summer Camp − Emerald Bay
Jul 9 Tue 7:00 pm Summer Break − No meeting
Jul 16 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Jul 17 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
Jul 23 Tue 12:45 pm [Michael Hiatt]Michael Hiatt Eagle Project − Richstone Family Center
Jul " " − Troop Meeting
Jul " " " Pack Check
Jul 25 Thu 7:30 pm [Furth]Troop Committee Meeting − Zoom
Jul 27−28Sat−Sun6:00 am [Wollwage]Easy Hike* − Foresee Trail to Johns Meadow
Jul 29−9Mon−Fri TBD [Mitchell]Northern Tier Trip  − Minnesota
Jul 30 Tue 11:45 am [Michael Hiatt]Michael Hiatt Eagle Project − Richstone Family Center
Jul " " 7:00 pm Troop Meeting

Aug 6 Tue 12:45 am [Michael Hiatt]Michael Hiatt Eagle Project − Richstone Family Center
Aug " " 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Aug 10−11Sat−Sun TBD [???]Easy Training Hike*  − Location TBD
Aug 13 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Aug 20 Tue 5:00 pm Patrol Cooking Competition − Hermosa Valley Park Fire Pits
Aug 21 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
Aug 24 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]Merit Badge Day
Aug 27 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Aug 29 Thu 7:30 pm [Furth]Troop Committee Meeting − Zoom
Aug 31−2Sat−Mon12:00 pm [Wollwage]Training Hike**  − Jackstraw Springs via Foresee Trail

Sep 3 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Sep 10 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Sep " " " [Pham]Re−registration fee due
Sep 14−15Sat−Sun TBD [???]Mountain Bike Trip  − Location TBD
Sep 17 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Sep " " " [Wollwage]Cooking Merit Badge
Sep 18 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
Sep 21 Sat TBD [???]150 Eagle Celebration
Sep 24 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Sep 26 Thu 7:30 pm [Furth]Troop Committee Meeting − Zoom
Sep 28 Sat 9:00 am [Nathan Bubenicek]Nathan Bubenicek Eagle Project − Adams Middle School
Sep " " " [Wollwage]Merit Badge Day
Sep 29 Sun 11:00 am [Nathan Bubenicek]Nathan Bubenicek Eagle Project − Adams Middle School

Oct 1 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Oct 3 Thu 7:00 pm [Wollwage]Philmont 101 Info Night
Oct 4 Fri 7:00 pm [???]Booth Setup
Oct 5 Sat 9:30 am [Wollwage]Old Home Town Fair − Parade
Oct 5−6 Sat−SunAll Day [Jeramiah and Mary Mann, Barnard]Old Home Town Fair − Burger Booth
Oct 8 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Oct 15 Tue 5:25 am SPL Elections
Oct " " 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Oct 19−20Sat−Sun TBD [???]Overnight Hike*  − Location TBD
Oct 19 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]Citizenship in the Nation Merit Badge Day
Oct 22 Tue 5:29 am Joshua Tree Outing Prep
Oct " " 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Oct 23 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
Oct 24 Thu 7:30 pm [Furth]Troop Committee Meeting − Zoom
Oct " " " [Committee]2025 Calendar
Oct 25−27Fri−Sun5:00 pm [Wollwage]Camp Out and Rock Climbing − Joshua Tree



Date Day Start Activity Leader

Oct 26−27Sat−Sun8:00 am [GLAAC HAT]Wilderness and Remote First Aid
Oct 26 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]Merit Badge Day
Oct 29 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting

Nov 2 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]Citizenship in the World Merit Badge Day
Nov 5 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Nov 6 Wed 10:30 am Veterans Day Ceremony − Joslyn Center
Nov 9−10Sat−Sun TBD [???]Weekend Event − Location TBD
Nov 9 Sat 9:00 am [Tyler Yuan]Tyler Yuan Eagle Project
Nov " " " [Wollwage]Citizenship in the World Merit Badge Day
Nov 10 Sun 10:00 am [Tyler Yuan]Tyler Yuan Eagle Project
Nov 11 Mon 10:30 am Veteran’s Day Ceremony
Nov 12 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Nov 16 Sat 8:15 am Law Merit Badge Day − Loyola Law School
Nov " " 9:00 am [Wollwage]Merit Badge Day
Nov " " " [Reeley]Shotgun Shooting− A Place to Shoot
Nov 17 Sun 9:00 am [Wollwage]Citizenship in the World Merit Badge Day
Nov 19 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Nov 20 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
Nov 21 Thu 7:30 pm [Furth]Troop Committee Meeting − Zoom
Nov 23 Sat 9:00 am [Wollwage]Citizenship in Society Merit Badge Day
Nov 24 Sun 7:15 pm [Mitchell]2025 Calendar Planning
Nov 26 Tue − No meeting − Happy Thanksgiving!
Nov 28 Thu 10:00 am [Mitchell]Thanksgiving Day Volunteer − Salvation Army, Bell

Dec 3 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Dec 10 Tue 7:00 pm Troop Meeting
Dec 15 Sun 1:00 pm [Will Reel/Jack Wollwage/Reed Mitchell/Tate Dabney]Eagle Scout Court of Honor − Joslyn Center
Dec 17 Tue − Troop Meeting − Game Night
Dec 18 Wed 7:00 pm Patrol Leader Council Meeting
Dec 24 Tue − No meeting − Happy Holidays!
Dec 31 Tue − No meeting − Happy Holidays!

* Easier hike. Suitable for all backpackers.
** Moderate hike. 7 backpack hour minimum. Counts towards long−term requirement if within 90 days of long−term.
*** Difficult hike. Check with the hike leader for details.

Notes:  1) Patrol leader council meetings are the third Wednesday of the month at 7:00 at the Scouthouse.
2) Troop Comittee meetings are usually the last Thursday of the month (except December) via Zoom at 7:30pm.
3) District Roundtable is the second Wednesday of the month at 7:30pm.
4) OA Chapter meetings are the second Wednesday of the month.


